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1. Introduction

In this deliverable, D6.6 " Reports on stakeholders reached beyond the project consortium ", we display
the list of stakeholders reached with the project till the moment in an industry catalogue. This report
takes part in the WP6: "Quality Control and Monitoring", which is led by UC3M.

The authors and contributors of the report are Universidad Catélica del Uruguay (UCU), Universidad
de la Republica (UdelaR) and Universidad Carlos Il de Madrid (UC3M).

2. Objectives

The purpose of quality control and monitoring (QCM) is to ensure the recollection of data and
evaluation of the project’s activity progress. The assessment will focus on the following items:

New courses offered, improved teaching and lab facilities.

Training of teaching staff.

Student feedback.

Achievement of objectives.

Impact of the project at the single universities and at regional/national level.

The external assessment members will be asked to verify the content of the QCM reports, and to give
recommendations on areas that could be further developed and improved. Indicators will consider
report analyses, surveys and questionnaires.

Particularly, this report, will provide a list and description of all parties who were reached by means of
project activities during the project implementation. The main input to this report will come from the
web catalogue of industry capacities and companies in the LA region.

3. Industry Catalogue

A web catalogue of industry capacities and companies in the LA region has been created to gather
information about all the companies that have been reached with the activities of NEON project so far.
This catalogue has been implemented and all the NEON partners provided inputs in order to complete
it. It will continue to be updated with new data untill the end of the project.

For each company, the information gathered is the following:

Name of the company.

Website.

Country.

Contact Name.

Contact Email.

Whether the company is a partner of the project or not.

So far, the inputs of the catalogue are as shown below:
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AV S (o XoW.- W https://www.bgn.com.
uy/

ALENET S.A https://nettra.tech/

INCUTEX https://www.incutex.c
om.ar,

TEAC http://teac.com.ar

EYCON S.A. https://eycon.com/

PNURTN VA  https://alliansys.com.a

R.L. i
SANTEX https://www.santexgr
oup.com/
TELECOM https://institucional.tel
ARGENTlNA S ecom.com.arz
A.
(o0] i 1:(0)N\[ @ https://www.controln
S.A. et.com.ar/
ABM https://www.abmsolut
ions.com.uy/

ingenieria y
sistemas
S.R.L.

CONAE https://www.argentina
.gob.ar/ciencia/conae
https://www.ute.com.

uy/
http://www.detectore
spenta.com
EMTECH https://www.emtechs
MEGATRANS http://www.megatran
http://www.pylos.com
.ar/v2/

https://zyzygy.co

FAYA{c)

LUMMA

http://www.dai-
ichi.com.ar
https://www.xn--bast-
tga.com.ar/

BASTO

Uruguay

Uruguay

Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Uruguay

Argentina
Uruguay
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina
Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Argentina

Lucio Barbieri

Daniel Perciante

Agustin
Derregibus

Maria Jimena
Caro

Pablo Javier
Manzano
Pedro Julian

Verdnica
Schlenker

Cristian Curcio

Sebastian Perez

Walter Abrigo

Paola Sossa
Hernandez

Juan Nicolas
Aselle

Bruno Bellini

Leonardo
Comes

Daniel Etcheto

Guillermo
Guichal
Edgardo Diaz
Fridman
Ramiro Villamil

Edgardo
Promenzio
Marcos Franco

Enrique Shoji

Martin Tosco

lucio.barbieri@bgn.co

X
m.uy
dperciante@nettra.tec
h
X
aderregibus@nettra.tec
h
jimena.caro@incutex.c
om.ar
X
pablo.manzano@incute
X.com.ar
pedro.julian@gmail.co
m
X
veroschlenker@gmail.c
om
cristiancurcio@eycon.c X
om
sebastian.perez@allian
sys.com.ar X
walter.abrigo@santexgr X
oup.com
psossa@teco.com.ar
X
jnasselle@controlnet.c
om.ar it
bruno@abmsolutions.c
om.u
X
Icomes@conae.gov.ar X
X
etcheto@pentasa.com. X
ar
gguichal@emtech.com. X
ar
edgardo.diaz@megatra X
ns.com.ar
ramiro.villamil@pylos.c
om.ar
ep@zyzygy.co X
marcos@lumma.ca X
eshoji@dai-chi.com.ar X

martintosco@basto.co
m.ar

Table 3.1: Web catalogue of industry capacities and companies in the LA region.

The web catalogue is available on Confluence:

https://intranet.aau.at/pages/viewpage.action?spaceKey=projneon&title=Industry+Catalogue
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4. Conclusions

An industry catalogue has been designed to gather the information related to all the companies that
have been reached with the activities of the NEON project so far. This catalogue will be updated with
new companies during the execution of the project.
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